Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

World Gaming PLC

Company number

4094204

In the
High Court of Justice

(full name of court)

Court case number
74460f 2006

We

Andrew Andromkot
UHY Hacker Young
St Alphage House
2 Fore Street
Landon, EC2Y 5DH

Peter Alan Kubik
UHY Hacker Young
St Alphage House
2 Fore Street
tondon, EC2Y 50H

Jomnt Administrators of the above Company attach a progress report for the penod

From i To

13 October 2006 // 12 April 2007

Signed / //i JARP=N A’\(L"/\
Jo{g}/AMmkt(ator N— )

Dated

Contact Details’

You do not have to give any contact
information n the box opposite but if
you do, it wili help Companies House to
contact you If there is a guery on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

Andrew Andronikou
UHY Hacker Young
St Alphage House
2 Fore Street
London, EC2Y 5DH

DX Number

DX Exchange

public record
. P96* _
A28 04/05/2007 713

AO3AX
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

i



WORLD GAMING PLC - (IN ADMINISTRATION)
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Thomas Moore Buildings, The Strand
London WC2H 2LL Court No. 7446 of 2006

Six month Progress report to creditors

Standard Information

Registered Office: UHY Hacker Young, St Alphage House, 2 Fore Street, London, EC2Y5FH
Registered Number: 04092404

Administrators: Andrew Andronikou and Peter Kubik

Address: UHY Hacker Young, St Alphage House, 2 Fore Street, London, EC2Y 5DH
Progress Report

* You will recall that Andrew Andronikou and Peter Kubik were appointed Joint Adminustrators
of the Company on 13 October 2006 I am obliged to write to creditors every six months to
advise them of the progress on the Administrahon  You will recall from my inutial report sent
to all creditors on 11 December 2006 that the Company’s principal activity was a holding
company, who conducted their business through its operating subsidiaries.

» As you aware from my first report to creditors, the business and assets were sold to Buronomic
Limated on 13 October 2006 for the sum of £254,433 72 (converted from $592,000 USD).

Receipts and payments account
» I attach at Appendix A, copy of my receipts and payments account for the pertod 13 October
2006 to 12 April 2007 from which you will note that totals recerpts for the period are £622,430 42
and total payments of £285,457 60 resulting 1n a balance in hand of £336,972.82 Please note that

there are further realisations anticipated

Dividend to creditors

e Subject to the costs of the Admunistration, 1t appears on current information that there will be
no dividend to unsecured creditors in this matter

Administrators time costs and disbursements
o The Admirnustrators total time costs, category 1 and category 2 disbursements are £136,712 50,
£2,19560 and £1,885 00 respectively up to 12 Aprnl 2007 The time costs and category 1

disbursements are summarised as per Appendix B.

»  Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third partes there 1s
no necessity for these costs to be authorised These are known as Category 1 Disbursements

e Category 2 disbursements are where my firm incurs overheads in relation to postage,
stationery, photocopying, storage and room hire




* You will recall at the original creditors meeting held on 27 December 2006 1t was resolved that
the Joint Admunistrators’ could draw and pay their tme costs and category 1 and 2
disbursements properly incurred No fees have been drawn to date

Completion of the Administration

* Creditors agreed that the Admunistration should be exited through either a creditors voluntary
liquidation (in the event that there were sufficient realisations to pay a dividend to the
preferential and unsecured creditors) or the Company being dissolved As stated above, as
there will not be sufficient realisations to enable a distribution to creditors, the Admimistration
will be exited with the company being dissolved

¢ You should note that the Joint Admmistrators will be discharged from habihity under
Paragraph 98 (3) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately on their appointment
as Administrators ceasing to have effect

LA /\,/\

Andrew Andronikou
Jomnt Adminstrator

Dated 30 April 2007




Hacker Young
Tumaround & Recovery

WORLD GAMING PLC - IN ADMINISTRATION

Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 13 Octeber 2006 to 12 April 2007

Statement of

Affairs
Estimated
To Realise
Value Actual Value  Dafference
Receipts £ £
Sale of Business 254,433 72 254,433 72 -
Cash & Bank Balances - 367,253 67 367,253 67
Stock Option Assistance - 74303 74306
- 622,430 42 367,996 73
Payments
Chargeholder 254,433 72
Specific Bond 10000
Meeting Room - Cancellation Fee 38250
Consultancy Fees 7,640 58
Statutory Advertising 33200
Legal Fees 22,553 80
Bank Charges 1500
285,457 60
Balance in Hand 336,972 82

UHY Hacker Young
St Alphage House

2 Fore Street
London

EC2Y5DH

APPENDIX A




0985173 TvLOL

00gLL ssasiboy Aio
09280 Z (L T8
3

"Ep o) 750D as0ding § adAg

L AoBHED SINZWISHNESIO 4O SISATYNY

] VLOL
000 5/58q JB}S J0PUOT BUNOA JOYOBH AMN SAOIAIRG Xe) B
oo ayw Jed doy (abesn 1w wao) alaa)y
wo oy sad ogy 1500 Wood Binjaew BLa)u;
000 1ways Jed doL (sK0upaud o) usy sayo) Sukdosoioyy
00 0E 03 40 1560 JJ0 340 $39IPUI PUB SaYIY
siaded Suppom
00 0s Susah gl Jo) WNULE JBd §F  SIMUOPHIRIY ADUBA|OSU] Jo RORIOTS [BWwS|
oo %oq Jad wnuue sod g3 Sruosal Auedwog jo abieio)s jewany
oecoR L Jonpass sed £3 4o 1502 jO QO euoydaia) ; aBesed / xe) ¢ Louonalg
3
ajep o) 51307 S[SEQ 130D #50ding 3 3dA)
z AloBue) SININISENDEIA 4O BISATVNG
A WA JO Job moys g senby gy
Z0 9173 000 ¥l CLF 0003 [SEITS [1E] [T 2€ SEEF {3} ys00 Aunoy abeseay
[os ze2we1] g0 00 00Z €3 00 03 00 59€ #2 00 03 00 0 05 L¥) 6OLF (3) GIDUVHI TALL TVLOL
—ca——
ST 628 oo sLtr w0 00012 (11} €00 05 52 SHNOH TVYLOL
uoiebi 'xey b
000 oo L] 000 000 000 oo 000 000 000 000 000 Y] 000 (L] 000 600 {Apoacs) suse ydeds ased
(1] o 000 00 000 000 wWo 00 0 og0 000 00 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 suEBnsaAu
o008 00 004 LA 000 oo 0000L  ST4 00 0 000 000 000 00D a0 00 0 [ 00 0 000 sy
85 08} 00§20 01 S 000 oo 00QI0L SLEL 00 0 0a0 00520 DISE 000 1] (1] w00 COCY0S  00Fl sloypmo
oL 2 00 ¥ir 28 0a egl 00 0 ooo 000 wo 000 000 000I8 ) 0¥l 06 0 [ ]] 000 000 00 P20 0D 0O W) ITLY jo UOREI|EY
68 581 05 €01 ¥8 SZ LZE 000 000 000602 S8 009 oo 00 OEL QL 0O 1S [ 1] 000 blo Lo+ 05 €8T EF 05 LcL Butuurld ¥ uopRys|URLpY
3 ¥ 3 oY 3 RINOH 3 SN0 ¥ SInoH 3 SINOH 3 YOI F] 2IN0H
L] 1500 [P0 snoy JOpRNSIU[LIPY JOIUNE ¥ PY JUg Deuey jeey setieuryy Jojouug Jsuuny UORIURY YIOM JO UOREINESRD
Auney Bay moL
2007 |1Pehy 2} 01 husuninodde 1o 3:1%p) 9002 J3G0IS0 £ tLOJ) EIF03 Bl v wior Jo &

NOLLVHLSININGY NI 071d ENIWYD 0 TH0M

8 XION3ddY mc_ﬁuwﬁmm %D




SIP 9 STANDARD ACTIVITY SUMMARIES

Standard Activity Examples of Work

Admimstration and Planning Case Planning
Administrative set up
Appomtment notification
Maintenance of records
Statutory reporting

Investigation SIP 2
CDDA report
Investigating antecedent transactions

Reahisation of assets Identifying, securing, insurmg assets
Retention of title
Debt collection
Property, business and asset sales

Trading Management of operation
Accounting for trading
On-going employee 1ssues

Creditors Communication with creditors
Creditor claims (including employees and
other preferential creditors




